Eight (8) M1150 Assault Breacher Vehicles. 
Eight (8) Heavy Assault Scissor Bridge 

(HASB). 
One hundred (100) M240 Coaxial 7.62mm Ma-

chine Guns. 
Three (3) AGT1500 Gas Turbine Engines. 
Six thousand (6,000) 120mm M1002 Target 

Practice Multipurpose Tracer (TPMP–T) 
Projectiles. 

Five thousand seven hundred sixty (5,760) 
120mm M1147 High Explosive Multipurpose 
Tracers. 

Non-MDE: Also included are M2A1.50 cal-
iber machine guns; Common Remote Oper-
ated Weapons Station Low Profile (CROWS– 
LP); Forward Repair System; M250 smoke 
grenade launchers; service and training am-

[...]

sault Breacher Vehicles; eight (8) Heavy As-
sault Scissor Bridge (HASB); one hundred 
(100) M240 Coaxial 7.62mm machine guns; 
three (3) AGT1500 Gas Turbine engines; six 
thousand (6,000) 120mm M1002 Target Prac-
tice Multipurpose Tracer (TPMP–T) projec-
tiles; and five thousand seven hundred sixty 
(5,760) 120mm M1147 High Explosive Multi-
purpose Tracers. Also included are M2A1 .50 
caliber machine guns; Common Remote Op-
erated Weapons Station Low Profile 
(CROWS–LP); Forward Repair System; M250 
smoke grenade launchers; service and train-
ing ammunition;

[...]

Major Defense Equipment * $180 million. 
Other $80 million. 
Total $260 million. 
Funding Source: National Funds. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Six hundred twelve (612) Javelin FGM–148F 

Missiles (includes twelve (12) Fly-to-Buy 
Missiles). 

Two hundred (200) Javelin Lightweight 
Command Launch Units (LWCLUs). 

Non-MDE: Also included are missile sim-
ulation rounds; Javelin support equipment; 
hand and measuring tools;

[...]

Proposed to be Sold: See Attached Annex. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
March 19, 2024. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Morocco—Javelin Missiles 

The Government of Morocco has requested 
to buy six hundred twelve (612) Javelin FGM– 
148F missiles (includes twelve (12) fly-to-buy 
missiles) and two hundred (200) Javelin 
Lightweight Command Launch Units 
(LWCLUs). Also included are missile simula-
tion rounds; Javelin support equipment; 
hand and measuring tools; books and publi-